CORPORATE GOVERNANCE AD.Works Co. Ltd.
2019 7 11
CEO
CFO
3250

https://www.re-adworks.com/

CG

2018 12 13 (2019 7 11
HP
https://www.re-adworks.com/company/governance.html
1-2-3
1-2-4
1-2-5
1-4
M A
Explain
1-4-1
M A
Explain
2-4

2019 3 <1> <2> 2018 <3>



N

N -

® QO 0O T @

N

BN

N -

3-1

4-2

64.1
2018
935

@

4-2-1

35.9

6.5

Web

CEO
CEO

55.3

PEST

2015

649 351
4.7
Web
VRIO
IR
3

60.6

394

Explain

Explain

Web

Explain



o

w

2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2019 3

4-3-1

4-3-2

4-3-3

4-3-4

4-6

4-7

Explain

4-8

253

26.8
27.2
30.3

CEO
CEO

25.8

2016 10

Explain

Explain

Explain



A WD

N -

N -

® O 0O T oD

B~ w

N

2019 6 25

4-8-2

4-10-1

4-11-3

CEO
CEO

KPI

250
200
350 400

CG
Explain

Web



2018 12 13

(2019 7 11

HP

https.//www.re-adworks.com/company/governance.html

N -

® QO 0O T ®

~ w

BN

N -

1-4

1-7

2-6

4

A ow N

399

() 5
PEST
Web
CEO
CEO
4
5
6
4
4
13

Web
VRIO

Explain

Explain



49

1 4

2 4

3

4

1 5

2

3 4
4-11-1

1 4

2 4

3

4

1 5

2

3 4
4-11-2
4-11-3

1

2

3
4-14-2

4-1-3
5-1

Web

Web



CEO CFO

10%

35,722,139 10.20

16,216,000 4.63

12,020,400 343

10,849,500 3.10

9,000,100 257

6,663,800 1.90

J.P. MORGAN BANK LUXEMBOURG S.A. 1300000 6,268,016 179
MUFG 6,107,494 174

5 5,437,800 155

1 4,191,400 119

2019
1,039,581 029

w

500

[
o
o

1000

[
o

=
o
o



" o
— 4 . 4 4

e

T O 0T Ve D . X

o=




1,000




o~

o~

o~

© o O T o

CEO
CEO

™

<



10



TD-net
HP CG 1-2-2

IR https://www.re-
adworks.com/ir/management/policy.html

IR
https://www.re-adworks.com/ir/

IR
IR CFO







2012 6 28 2015 6 23
2018 6 26

HP IR 2018 5 10

CFO



T

BT BT BT
W
Y W
A Jiﬁ
RS | ezzzas ks
i A ? H
i | 185 1R EE-ARE !
i | k4 ! s i
| LzEeas |(REmme ) < = %r
(- _._._._._._._._._'h_ ................. h ______ — ! 1 : . E E
i | 5138 #ies i i e g
| th [ I;[{Ee-'-ﬁ_/_\_—z ] : i ﬁ
i =t ; ! )\
' ~ Y
UZD 1754 FUA EH it TS
(T Yoo TR e 2
7 | =7 A -
T - @T‘nﬁgﬁﬁ:
W W v |
I £ EBFY - mMHFey )
(EEFR T HEEEE]
| SEE|BE | skw=mm | | mEEE
| mirsisemenry || smsemery | R REREE
3R TEEE1EE l s
v ljg=3 v v v

IR IR FREN DS TR F oy N iE R BB B L% & (1ERIiR EiTE)
L
| B BRIV E /BRI A  E e E = (B A SRR
aiﬁ@ﬁ“ i E “Eiﬁiiﬁ Jfﬁ'f“
| ErEsmREsE | EELEELEE = (Rl Te T
(FERRELE) O gy A A
P KB EOE s 5T e
l - EECELTHS
| BELEE isies
nE
TOH 2 F
SRIEER/E ttweb T A+
& #15 %

Y

IER |




